
 
Monday 27th November 
Y3 Violins 
 
Tuesday 28th November 
Performing Arts Club Y2-6 
 3.25 - 4.25pm 
 
Thursday 30th  November 
Y5 Ukulele 
Y5/6 Dance Club 3.30-4.30pm 
Y5/6 Space Trip 
 
Friday 1st December 
INSET Day  - Staff Training 
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                                Celebration Assembly Leadership Awards 

SCHOOL WILL BE CLOSED 

Friday 1st December  

For Staff Training 

Attendance Superstars 

w/c 13.11.23 - 17.11.23 

 KS1 Miss Wesley’s Class             99.26% 

KS2 Miss Stevenson’s Class        97.67% 

    Rowan  Class  

        Jude B 

    Maple Class 

      Tylan-T H 

     Beech Class 

          Ben C 

    Cherry  Class  

      Lacey-Rae C 

   Hawthorn Class  

          Jack H  

       Ash  Class  

        Liam C 

      Holly Class  

        Alysia P          

  Sycamore Class  

       Cyprian K 

      Elder Class 

     Isabella M 

  Chestnut Class 

     Scarlett S 



 
 

  Relish Food Ordering System 
 
 
 

Thank you to all parents who have been ordering their children's meals 
through Relish. 

 
The kitchen have asked that when you are ordering  

Sandwich options that you specify which filling you would like. 
 

Also if you could make sure that you scroll down and also order your child’s 
Pudding choice at the same time for each day. 

 
Remember you can order for the day, week or term in advance. 

Please cancel any orders made if your child will be absent for lunch. 
Cut off for ordering is midnight the previous day 

E.g Sunday night Midnight for Monday meal order 

 
                                         Payment of Lunchtime Meals 
Please make sure that your ParentPay Lunchtime account is in credit 
before ordering for your children’s meal. Any arrears will restrict use 

of the system. 
. 

Please be aware that Y3-6 school dinners cost £2.35 per day 
YR-2 have Government Universal Free meals at no cost 

To order follow the link 
https://atlp.relishops.com/parents 
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Coton Green Primary School Term Dates 2023/2024 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 4th September  

ATLP Training Day: Tuesday 5th September  

Term starts: Wednesday 6th September 

Holiday: Monday 30th October – Friday 3rd November 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 1st December (PDD) 

Term ends: Friday 22nd December 

Holiday: Monday 25th December – Friday 5th January 

 

Spring Term 2024 

ATLP Training Day:  Monday 8th January  

Term starts: Tuesday 9th January 

Holiday: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 

Term ends: Friday 22nd March 

Holiday: Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 8th April  

 
Summer Term 2024 

Term starts: Tuesday 9th April 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 3rd May (PDD) 

May Day: Monday 6th May 

Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 5th July  

Term ends: Friday 21st July 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 22nd July (PDD) 

 

Please note no leave of absence will be granted for holiday and only very 

exceptional circumstances will be approved for leave of absence. 

 



 

 

   Weekly Newsletter   
     Coton Green Primary School 


